
Creation Prayer Requests for October 2024. Thank you for praying!

Tuesday, October 1 - Pray that Keith Miller (President of Creation Science of Saskatchewan Inc. - CSSI), would
discern and accomplish God’s will for him in all areas of life and ministry.

Wednesday, October 2 - Ask God to give wisdom and spiritual sensitivity to Calvin Smith, Executive Director of
Answers in Genesis - Canada (AiG-C).

Thursday, October 3 - Pray for the Creation Ministries Canada (CMI-C) staff; for health and ongoing efficiency in
their work.  Pray that their marriages would be strong and their children would come to know Christ early and grow
strong in their faith.

Friday, October 4 - Pray for the elections in many provinces and countries this fall that God will rule and overrule
so that the people of His choosing will be elected to places of such important leadership.

Saturday, October 5 - Pray for Vance Nelson (Creation Truth Ministries - CTM) and his graphic designer as they
finalize his new book on Babel for print.

Sunday, October 6 - Pray for Bible Colleges and Seminaries that the faculty will teach only the TRUTH of God’s
Word and that the Holy Spirit will have His way in the lives of each student and staff member.

Monday, October 7 - Uphold in prayer Dr. Margaret Helder, President of the Creation Science Association of
Alberta (CSAA) as she leads the creation ministry there.

Tuesday, October 8 - Praise God for William Ouellet, a young creationist blogger who was the speaker at the
Association of Création et Science’s (ACS’s) annual member reunion and conference.  May he accomplish his
Creator’s will in every aspect of his life and be a good worker in His harvest.

Wednesday, October 9 - Thank the Lord for answering prayers for Creation Resources Manitoba (CRM) in
providing wonderful help with the creation trailer at the Morden Corn and Apple Festival the end of August.  Thank
Him for everyone who stopped by with questions, debate, and encouragement!

Thursday, October 10 - Pray for Dennis Kraushaar (1st VP CSSI) in his Christian activities.

Friday, October 11 - Pray that CreationBC exhibitor representatives would have a positive impact at the ACSI BC
Teacher Convention today.

Saturday, October 12 - Pray for effective outreach by the many creation radio programs being broadcast across our
continent and around the world, to touch and transform many minds and hearts.

Sunday, October 13 - Pastors are on the front line of the great spiritual battle taking place daily.  Pray often for
your pastor(s) that they will have wisdom, strength, and anointing to persist in truth and overcome opposition.

Monday, October 14 - THANKSGIVING DAY.  Take time today, and every day, to acknowledge and express
appreciation for all that God has done for you day by day.

Tuesday, October 15 - Pray for teachers and how they teach that they might be given wisdom to share how special
people are in God’s eyes.

Wednesday, October 16 - Pray God’’s protection, blessing, and provision for the important work of the Institute for
Creation Research (ICR) in Dallas, Texas.

Thursday, October 17 - Pray for Julie Lauzon (ACS) as she conducts a workshop for a group of homeschooling
families in Saint-Hyacinthe, Québec.

Friday, October 18 - Request that God would guide the CreationBC directors as they organize a fall speaking tour
for the creation guest speaker.

Saturday, October 19 - AiG-C is launching a fund raising campaign so they can hire more workers and increase
their ministry outreach.  Ask God to meet their needs according to His will.

Sunday, October 20 - Thank God for faithful Sunday School teachers.  Pray that they will continue to share the
“whole counsel of God” including special creation and the way of salvation with their students.

Monday, October 21 - Steve Lockert (2nd VP CSSI) says, “Lord, we seek Your direction in establishing specific
plans for a monthly online video and related discussions on the many compelling scientific discoveries that point to
You as the author and sustainer of all the wonders of nature around us.”

Tuesday, October 22 - Pray for the effectiveness of whatever fall outreach events CSAA may be planning this year.

Wednesday, October 23 - Pray God will supply the final funds for design and printing for Vance Nelson’s new
book Untold Secrets of Planet Earth: Banished from Babel (final costs will be about $38,000.00).

Thursday, October 24 - Praise God that CJRB 1220 Boissevain (south of Brandon) has been airing ICR’s weekly
radio program “Science, Scripture and Salvation”” since 1991.  A local church is sponsoring it and 14 donors are
faithfully contributing for the year.  Please pray that more people will tune in and have their hearts and minds
transformed.

Friday, October 25 - Praise God for the phenomenal success of CMI’s recent focus on social media platforms to
communicate the biblical creation message to ‘digital natives.’  Pray that more digital natives would be impacted by
the faith-building information CMI now shares on these platforms.

Saturday, October 26 - CSSI is holding their fall Board meeting, AGM, and fellowship time in Davidson, SK
today.  Pray that God will be glorified by all that is said and done by all that are involved in these activities.  May
His perfect will be known and followed.

Sunday, October 27 - Pray for more, and younger, volunteers to answer God’s call to step up and volunteer for
Christian organizations like the many Creation ministries around the world.

Monday, October 28 - Pray God’’s blessing on the continuing ministry of Understand the Times (UTT) and its
founder, Roger Oakland.

Tuesday, October 29 - Pray that Garry Miller (sec/treas. CSSI) will be sensitive to the Lord’s will and willing to
serve to His glory in whatever ways possible.

Wednesday, October 30 - There are many creation museums, both small and large, around the world.  Pray that
each and every one of them will be used of God to glorify Himself and spread the Gospel message.

Thursday, October 31 - On this day when evil seems to be promoted and celebrated more than usual, let us pray
that good will overcome evil by the power and working of God, the Holy Spirit.


